

Level 2 119 Ghuznee Street P O Box 9744 Wellington 6141 New Zealand

info@nzonair.govt.nz www.nzonair.govt.nz

Tel: 04 382 9524 Fax: 04 382 9546

Official Information request and response

Thank you for your request under the Official Information Act ("OIA") dated 25 June 2021.

You have requested:

a database of all NZ On Air funding decisions from 2010 until now.

This information is already publicly available on our website in the appendices to the annual reports. Reports from the 2010/11 to the 2018/19 financial year can be found at <u>this link</u>. Our most recent report for the 2019/2020 financial year can be found at <u>this link</u>. We are currently finalising our documentation for our annual report for the 2020/21 financial year. This will be released to our website once it has been tabled and approved at Parliament.

The format that you have requested includes *Project Details (name, length, brief description)* for each funding decision. We currently do not hold this in a format that is easily retrievable for your preferred format of your Official Information Request. To provide this would require substantial collation, of which we would look to charge you for. However, this information is readily available via the search funding decisions function on our website.

For your information, funding provided by NZ On Air for all successful projects is searchable on our <u>website</u>. We proactively release our funding decisions in our <u>media releases</u>. You can also sign up to receive our bi-monthly industry newsletter via our website.

You have the right to refer this response to the Ombudsman if you are dissatisfied with it. More information on how to do this is <u>here</u>. NZ On Air proactively releases information in accordance with the Government's commitment to the Open Government Partnership National Action Plan. This includes publishing responses to requests for information under the OIA. Please note that this response (with your name removed) will be published on the NZ On Air website shortly and will remain on our website for 12 months.

Thank you for your interest in our work.

Yours sincerely

Helm Clare

Clare Helm HEAD OF CORPORATE SERVICES

Connecting and reflecting our nation